

S.Tr.-02 (10) 2022

(Reg. No.-104/2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 08 dated 18.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Both the accused persons are present today by filing hajira

Ld. P.P.-in-charge, Jhargram present with one witness,(C.S.W. No. IV) namely, Bijaya Saha. She is examined, Cross-examined as **P.W. 3** and discharged.

Let a new schedule be fixed for the evidence of the witnesses.

Fix- **27.03.2024** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. No. 3, 5 and 6.

28.03.2024 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 7,8 and 9.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

