

S.Tr.-02 (10) 2022

(Reg. No.-104/2022)

Present: Shri Chinmay Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram(I/C)
(J.O. Code : WB 00695)

Order No. 10 dated 28.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Out of two accused persons, one accused person namely, Abhijit Bhattacharya is present today by filing hajira. Another accused person namely, Chiranjit Bhattacharya is represented by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed on consent and condition that accused person shall not dispute his identity.

No witness is present today.

Regular P.O. is not available today.

Fix **01.07.2024** for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 6 and 7

02.07.2024 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W. 8 and 9.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram(I/C)

Sessions Judge
Jhargram(I/C)