

**S.T. NO. 02 (10) 2022
(Reg. No.- 104/2022)**

Present : Kallol Chattopadhyay

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram.

J.O Code-W.B 00641.

Order No. 13 dated 02.08.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSWs.

Out of two accused persons one accused person namely, Abhijit Bhattacharya is present today by filing hajira.

One death report along with photocopy of death certificate of accused Chiranjit Bhattacharya is received from Jhargram P.S. Perused the same.

Let the accused Chiranjit Bhattacharya is filed forever. Note in the case record.

Fix- **26.11.2024** production and evidence of CSWs.

27.11.2024 production and evidence of CSWs.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge
Jhargram