

S.Tr. 2(10)2022 (R-104-2022)

CNR No. WB WM06-000717-2022

Ref: Jhargram Women P.S. Case No. 103/2020 dated 23.09.2020

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumdar, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

- Order No. 21**
- 05.12.2025**
1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.
 2. Sole accused person on CB namely Abhijit Bhattacharya is present in the court by filing hazira.
 3. One message is received from IC Contai Women PS, Purba Midnapur stating that she is engaged in L/O duty. Let it be kept with the record.
 4. No witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned.
 5. Fixing **06.12.2025** for appearance of the accused person and **evidence of rest of the CS Witnesses.**

Dict. & Cort.

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sessions Judge, Jhargram